
2025-2026 Calendar - Margie Martin - Chairman  
NSCDA-CA Monterey Peninsula Committee

2025
May 13, Tues. 	 Monterey Board meeting, St. John’s Chapel, 1490 Mark Thomas Dr, Monterey, 4:00pm 

June 7, Sat.	 June Summer Event
	 Private Historic Home/Garden Tour & Tea at Jollyhase, w/owner Karyl Hall
	 1:30pm – Dolores St., 2 NE of Second Ave., Carmel-by-the-Sea

July 27, Sun.	 Docent Day at Octagon House, San Francisco, carpool to SF 8am, return 5pm

Sept. 16, Tues.	 Monterey Board mtng., Harrington/Meyer Gatehouse, 2305 Bayview Ave, Carmel, 4pm

Oct. 16, Thurs.	 Fall Event, 11am tour of Rancho Cielo Youth Campus, Salinas, followed by lunch made 	
	 and served by the students of the Drummond Culinary Academy

Nov. 18, Tues.	 Monterey Board mtng, Harrington/Meyer Gatehouse, 2305 Bayview Ave, Carmel, 4pm

Dec. 7, Sun.	 Holiday Luncheon Woody’s at Del Mesa Restaurant, 500 Del Mesa Carmel, 11:30am  
		  Program: Lawrence Harris, “Christmas in America, 1941”

Dec. 13, Sat.	 Wreaths Across America, lay wreaths at veteran’s graves,
		  California Central Coast Veterans Cemetery, Seaside. 12 noon,  
		  2900 Parker Flats Rd, Seaside
2026
Jan. 6, Tues.	 Monterey Board mtng, Harrington/Meyer Gatehouse, 2305 Bayview Ave, Carmel, 4pm

Feb. 21, Sat.	 President’s Day Tea, St. John’s Chapel, 1490 Mark Thomas Dr, Monterey,  
		  11:30am-2pm, Program: Leslie Pfeifer,“The Flying Tigers & The Vietnam War”

March 3, Tues.	 Monterey Board meeting, St. John’s Chapel, 1490 Mark Thomas Dr, Monterey, 4:00pm

March 7, Sat.	 Monterey Lyceum History Day, Dames volunteer judging, 8am.  
		  Los Arboles School, 294 Hillcrest Ave, Marina

March 26, Thurs.	 Annual Meeting, 10am, Election of Officers, Lunch, Program  
	 Pebble Beach & Tennis Club, 1576 Cypress Dr, Pebble Beach  
	 Program Ken Hess, “From Family Tree Maker to Outer Space, a History Making Journey”

April 21-22 Tue/Wed	 NSCDA-CA State Annual Meeting, Monterey County 
	 Tues. 21, St. John’s Chapel tour, Monterey, 2pm,  
		  Cocktails 5pm / Dinner 6:30pm, Woody’s at Del Mesa Carmel, 
	 Wed. 22, Annual Meeting, Coral de Tierra Country Club 
		  Check-in 9:30am, Meeting 10am, Lunch 12:30pm,  
		  Program: Sherry Flumerfelt, Executive Director, Western Flier Foundation,


